Form PTO-1592 (modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-01-2001 101695503

PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner of Rai Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof: 2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: 1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 4.1201 Steven W. Fisher Microsoft Corporation Margaret E. Winsor One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Assignment Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 9, 2001 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/136,969 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes No 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> **Enclosed** Pamela I. Banner, Esq. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use this Space 4/30/2001 A9HMED1 - 00000P06 190733 FC:581 40.00 PH 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 19, 2001 Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402 Date Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven W. Fisher, and Margaret E. Winsor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13121 70th Lane NE, Kirkland, WA 98034, and 10576 15th NW, Seattle, WA 98177, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled PORTION OF A TOY, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on February 12, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 29/136,969;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 4/9/01 Inventor La w.	Fine
Steven W. Fisher	
STATE OF Washington)	
V) 166	
COUNTY OF Killy) On this <u>91</u> day of <u>Auril</u> , 2001, before a Notary County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Steven W. Fisher to	
On this 41 day of Hull, 2001, before a Notary	Public in and for the
known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed	d the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act, and deed	! -
(Seal) +olli of. Tem	Keter
Notary Public,	
My Commission Expires:	02

4/9/11

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0212

Date 4/9/01 Inventor Margan	ret B. Winsor	
STATE OF Washington		
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King) SSS		
COUNTY OF Many)		
On this 91 day of April, 200	11. before a Notary Public in and for the	
County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Margaret E. Winsor to me known and		
known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing		
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Seal)	Hope of Tourse	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 Noch de rempleson	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	11-1-02	

2

RECORDED: 04/19/2001